507632478 12/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7679374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.	12/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEO-COMM, INC.
Street Address:	601 W SAINT GERMAIN STREET
City:	ST. CLOUD
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10928202
Patent Number:	10616412
Application Number:	62933778
Application Number:	62940838
Application Number:	62941556
Application Number:	62943624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400 Email: lbuser@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M36330-00213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY R. BUSER
SIGNATURE:	/LINDSAY R. BUSER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-12-06_As_Filed_Patent_Security_Release_BMO_Geo-comm_M36330-00213#page1.tif source=2022-12-06_As_Filed_Patent_Security_Release_BMO_Geo-comm_M36330-00213#page2.tif source=2022-12-06_As_Filed_Patent_Security_Release_BMO_Geo-comm_M36330-00213#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (the "Release") is made as

of December 1, 2022 by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent

(the "Agent"), in favor of GEO-COMM, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

the Company in favor of the Agent in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain General Security Agreement dated as of December 31,

2019, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from

time to time, by and between the Company and the Agent, a notice of which was recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame

051394/0983.

[Signature Page Follows]

75493753v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Kyle Mulrooney

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THREE- DIMENSIONAL VOLUMETRIC INDOOR LOCATION GEOCODING	10,928,202 (Application No. 15/856690)	February 23, 2021
PROCESSING AN EMERGENCY SERVICES CALL	10,616,412 (Application No. 16/107327)	April 7, 2020

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Title	Application Number	Filing Date
SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR LARGE- SCALE AUTOMATED INDOOR MAP DATA GEOREFERENCING	62/933778	November 11, 2019
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTION, REPORTING AND AERIAL SURVEILLANCE OF EMERGENCY INCIDENTS	62/940838	November 26, 2019
ALTERNATIVE SPATIAL INTERFACE FOR EMERGENCY CALL ROUTING FUNCTIONS	62/941556	November 27, 2019
911 GEOSPATIAL DATA TRANSCODER	62/943624	December 4, 2019

75493753v1 PATENT

RECORDED: 12/06/2022 REEL: 061998 FRAME: 0793